PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3405214

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE: MICROSOFT MOBILE OY KEILALAHDENTIE 4 ESPOO, FINLAND 02150 previously recorded on Reel 034785 Frame 0791. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the MICROSOFT CORPORATION ONE MICROSOFT WAY REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ILKKA HUSGAFVEL	12/15/2014
JENNY CUI	01/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29513463

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028243000

Email: BWPTOPAT@BANNERWITCOFF.COM

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD Address Line 1: 1100 13TH STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	016089.06072
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DARRELL G. MOTTLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Darrell G. Mottley/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2015

Total Attachments: 7

source=06072-CorrectedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035943 FRAME: 0749

503358592

source=06072-CorrectedAssignment#page2.tif	
source=06072-CorrectedAssignment#page3.tif	
source=06072-CorrectedAssignment#page4.tif	
source=06072-CorrectedAssignment#page5.tif	
source=06072-CorrectedAssignment#page6.tif	
source=06072-CorrectedAssignment#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 035943 FRAME: 0750

Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	000000000000
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
*****	ILKKA HUSGAFVEL	12/15/2014
	JENNY CUI	01/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

SI- ' S	MICROSOFT MOBILE OY
Street Address:	KEILALAHDENTIE 4
City:	ESPOO
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	02150

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29513463	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 2028243000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD
Address Line 1: 1100 13TH STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

016089.06072

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

DARRELL G. MOTTLEY

Signature:

/Darrell G. Mottley/

Date:

01/22/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=06072-Assignment#page1.tif source=06072-Assignment#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT3192705 **Receipt Date:** 01/22/2015

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX: SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT REEL: 035943 FRAME: 0752

Atty, Ref: 016089.06072 MS# 356329.01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

and/or claimed in	sgafvel ('ASSIGNOR'), have invented subject matter ('INVENTION') disclosed a patent application entitled 'HANDSET' ('APPLICATION'), which: will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Banner & Witcoff, LTD., 1100 13th Street NW, Suite 1200, Washington, DC 20005-4051, who are associated with customer number 28319, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No, filed) this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;		
	was filed on , and was given U.S. Serial No.		
	is filed concurrently herewith;		
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ('ASSIGNEE'), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ('APPLICATION DERIVATIVES')); For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES); ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).			
19.12	2014 2n 2n 2n		

llkka Husgafvel

DATE

PATENT REEL: 035943 FRAME: 0753

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

and/or claimed in	Washington, DC 20005-405 28319, to insert here in pare	'HANDSET' ('APP cuted PATENT AS zes and requests / & Witcoff, LTD., 11 51, who are associ enthesis (U.S. Seria TION's U.S. Seria	'LÌCATION'), which: SSIGNMENT. ASSIGNEE'S legal 100 13th Street NW, Suite 1200, ated with customer number
	is filed concurrently herewit	h;	
and assigns ('ASS rights, title and intrand patents derive territories, and all For good at the ASSIGNOR, the antire and exclusing APPLICATION DE	SIGNEE'), is entitled to, and is erest in the INVENTION and ed therefrom, such as continuous foreign countries ('APPLICA and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, we rights, title and interest in ERIVATIVES);	is desirous of acquition the APPLICATION UPPLICATION DERIVATIVE TO THE PROPERTY OF Which assigns and transithe INVENTION a	n is hereby acknowledged by fers to the ASSIGNEE, the and the APPLICATION (and
and prosecution o regarding letters p	f the APPLICATION (and AF	PPLICATION DER I for the purpose o	nents required for the making IVATIVES), for litigation for protecting and perfecting title
2015.1.21		To Barano	Jany Car.
DATE		Jenny Cui	

PATENT REEL: 035943 FRAME: 0754

RECORDED: 06/19/2015